PRESS RELEASE

26 01 2017

Kungsleden creates three overall asset management units and appoints Ulrica Sjöswärd as Head of Real Estate Gothenburg/Malmö

Kungsleden AB (publ) concentrates its property management organisation to three equally sized overall asset management units – Stockholm, Gothenburg/Malmö and Mälardalen – and has recruited Ulrica Sjöswärd as Head of Real Estate of the newly-established asset management unit Gothenburg/Malmö.

The regions to date, Stockholm and Mälardalen, will be the new property portfolio areas Stockholm and Mälardalen, headed up Head of Real Estate Sven Stork and Mats Eriksson respectively. Current regions Gothenburg and Malmö are being merged to form the new asset management unit Gothenburg/Malmö, which will be led by Ulrica Sjöswärd. Ulrica will be a member of Kungsleden's management team.

Meanwhile, the local organisations within each asset management unit are being consolidated via the establishment of additional market areas, with locally-based asset managers, assistant property managers, leasing managers and technical managers. The new property management organisation will comprise a total of twelve market areas.

Ulrica Sjöswärd currently holds an equivalent position at Platzer, where she has been a member of the management team. Prior to that, Ulrica has, among other positions, held the position as Regional Manager at Ica Fastigheter.

"Ulrica Sjöswärd is highly experienced when it comes to property management and has a thorough knowledge of the property market in Gothenburg and southwest Sweden. With the addition of Ulrica, Kungsleden will gain a Head of Real Estate capable of leading the new asset management unit into the next growth phase. I'm delighted that Ulrica has chosen to join us and we welcome her to the team," said Biljana Pehrsson, CEO at Kungsleden.

"I'm proud to have been given this opportunity and look forward to contributing my experience to the expertise of Kungsleden's employees and together taking Kungsleden forward in Gothenburg and Malmö," said Ulrica Sjöswärd.

Ulrica will take up her position at Kungsleden on April 24, 2017.

For more information, please contact:

Biljana Pehrsson, CEO Kungsleden | +46 8 503 052 04 | biljana.pehrsson@kungsleden.se

Anders Kvist, Deputy CEO and CFO Kungsleden | +46 8 503 052 11 | anders.kvist@kungsleden.se

Detta pressmeddelande finns tillgängligt på svenska på www.kungsleden.se/pressmeddelanden

This information is information that Kungsleden AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation and the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 7:00 a.m CET on Jan 26 2017.

Kungsleden is a long term property-owner that provides attractive, functional premises that enrich people's working days. We create value by owning, managing and developing offices and other commercial properties in Stockholm and Sweden's other growth regions. A large portion of our properties belong to attractively located clusters where we also engage in the development of the whole area. Kungsleden's goal is to deliver an attractive total return on our properties and for our shareholders. Kungsleden is listed on NASDAQ OMX Nordic Large Cap.